
7/4/2023 Tuesday Independence Day 9:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

8/15/2023 Tuesday The Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary * 12:10 p.m. & 5:15 p.m. Main Church

9/4/2023 Monday Labor Day 9:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

11/1/2023 Wednesday All Saints * 8:20 a.m. (SJS), 12:10 p.m. & 5:15 p.m. Main Church

11/2/2023 Thursday Commemoration of All the Faithful Departed (All Souls) 12:10 p.m. Main Church

11/23/2023 Thursday Thanksgiving Day 9:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

12/8/2023 Friday Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary * 8:20 a.m. (SJS), 12:10 & 5:15 pm Main Church

12/24/2023 Sunday Fourth Sunday of Advent: Year B 9:30 AM Mass (only morning Mass) Main Church

12/24/2023 Sunday Nativity of the Lord (Christmas Eve) * 4:00, 6:00 (with children) & 9:30 pm with 

carols at 9:00 pm

(no 11:15 or 5:00 pm Masses)

Main Church

12/25/2023 Monday Nativity of the Lord (Christmas Day) * 10:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

1/1/2024 Monday Blessed Virgin Mary, Mother of God ** 9:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

1/7/2024 Sunday The Epiphany of the Lord  weekend schedule Main Church

2/14/2024 Wednesday Ash Wednesday: Beginning of Lent Main Church

3/24/2024 Sunday Palm Sunday: Holy Week weekend schedule Main Church

3/28/2024 Thursday Holy Thursday: The Lord's Supper 7:00 p.m. (no 12:10 p.m.) Main Church

3/29/2024 Friday Good Friday of The Lord's Passion 12:10 & 5:30 pm Main Church

3/29/2024 Friday Way of the Cross 4:00 p.m. Government Center

3/30/2024 Saturday Easter Vigil 8:00 p.m. (no 4:30 p.m.) Main Church

3/31/2024 Sunday Easter Day  9:30 a.m., 11:15 a.m. & 5:00 p.m. Main Church

5/12/2024 Sunday Ascension of the Lord celebrated on Sunday *** weekend schedule Main Church

5/19/2024 Sunday Pentecost weekend schedule Main Church

5/27/2024 Monday Memorial Day 9:30 a.m. (no 12:10 pm) Main Church

SEASONAL / HOLY DAY SCHEDULE 2023-2024

** The Bishops' Committee on the Liturgy has provided the following guidelines:  If January 1, August 15, 

or November 1 fall on a Saturday or a Monday, the obligation to participate in Mass does not hold. When December 8 falls on a 

Saturday or a Monday, the obligation to participate in  Mass remains. When December 8 falls on a Sunday, the observance is 

transferred to Monday, December 9 and there is no obligation to participate in Mass.  (Although the "obligation" to participate in 

Mass is lifted, the feast of the day is still celebrated.).

*** Please note that in the Diocese of Winona-Rochester the Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord is not celebrated 

on Thursday but on the following Sunday.

* Holy Day of Obligation.

8:20 a.m. (SJS), 12:10 & 5:15 p.m.

(Masses)

7:00 a.m. (Liturgy of the Word with 

Ashes)


